<7,
J 0 4

UNIVERSITY
OF PUBLIC
SERVICE

LUDOVIKA

CURRICULUM VITAE

Dr. habil. Fehér Katalin

egyetemi docens
Tudomanystratégiai Osztaly és
Tarsadalmi Kommunikacio Tanszék
Address:Ludovika ter 2., Lakeside
Building, 1083 Budapest, Hungary
Email: feher.katalin@uni-nke.hu
Phone: +36 (1) 432-9000

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

2021-2022
2011-2022
2018-2019
From 2017
2014-2015
2013-2014
2014-2016
2012-2021
2007-2012
2007-2009
2004-2007
2002-2003
2001-2003
2001-2003
1999-2001

Drexel University, Fulbright Research Scholar

Budapest Business School, Senior Research Fellow
University of Lower Silesia, Visiting Professor

Masaryk University, Visiting Professor

Multimedia University, Visiting Professor

Taylor’s University, Senior Lecturer and Research Scholar
Sapientia-EMTE, Visiting Professor

Digital Identity Agency, Co-founder, Head of R&I

Wolters Kluwer/Akademiai Co, Senior Manager
Moholy-Nagy University of Art and Design, Visiting Lecturer
Kind Sigismund College, Deputy Head of Institute
University of Pecs, Assistant Professor

University of Applied Sciences in Dunaujvaros, Assistant Professor
Radio 24, Deputy Editor-in-Chief

Pecs TV, PR-coordinator and Analyst of Media Use & Evaluation

EDUCATION

2012-2013
2011-2013
2005-2007
1995-1999
1994-1999
1993-1999

University of Pennsylvania, MOOC Gamification

Kurt Academy, Expert in Online Strategy and Communication
Foundation for the Photography, Professional Art Photography
University of Pecs, Communication and Media BA+MA
University of Pecs, Literature and Linguistics BA+MA

University of Pecs, Philosophy BA+MA

THE HIGHEST UNIVERSITY DEGREES

2018

Habilitation, Eotvos Lorand University

1083 Budapest, Ludovika tér 2. | +36 1 432 9000
POSTACIM 1441 Budapest, Pf. 60. | nke@uni-nke.hu, uni-nke.hu


mailto:feher.katalin@uni-nke.hu

2005

2021-2022
From 2021
From 2021
2021
2021
2020-2024
2019
2019
2018-2022
2018-2020
2018
2017-2018
From 2017
2017
2017
2016-2017
2016
2015
2015
2014-2016
2014
From 2013
2011-2014
2012-2013
2012-2013
2012-2014
From 2012
From 2012
2012
2010
2009

PhD, University of Pecs

Fulbright Research Scholarship, Drexel University

University of Southern California MASTS, Membership

Al Media Research, PI

AHAA/AMAT Washington D.C., Awarded Presentation, TOP3
MIT EMTECH, Scholarship

Bolyai Postdoctoral Fellowship, Hungarian Academy of Sciences
University of Worcester, Erasmus Scholar

BBS Publication Award, Q1
OTKA-127972, Senior Research Fellow

Technology, Knowledge & Society Research Network, Member
SMART 2018, Awarded Conference Paper, 1st place

European Social Fund, KOFOP-2.1.2., Senior Research Fellow
KOME (Q1-Q2), Member of the Editorial Board

Journal of Media Researcher, Scientific Publication Award 1st place
BBS Scientific Award, Monograph

OBIC Go Indonesia, Go Hungary, Senior Research Fellow
Haaga-Helia University of Applied Sciences, Erasmus Scholar
Korea University Digital Media Lab, Visiting Researcher
TMBER Conference, Best Paper and Presentation

NEFMI, 26130- 2/2013/TUDPOL, Senior Research Fellow
Multimedia Ring Award, John von Neumann Computer Society
ELTE BTK, Visiting Lecturer

TAMOP 4.2.2., Senior Research Fellow

MCC College for Advanced Studies, Talent Supervisor

Mobile Media International Research Group, Research Fellow
UNESCO IFAP Information Accessibility Working Group, Member
Hungarian Academy of Sciences, Member of the Public Body
ECREA, Membership

Jagiellonian University Summer University, Mentor

CIEP - Shenzhen/China, Delegated Member

CUB - T-Mobile, Trends in Media Research, Expert



From 2008
2007
2006
From 2005
2005
2004-2006

Tempus Public Foundation, Expert

BUTE Consortium: Communication and Media Studies, Expert
The University of Georgia New Media Institute, Research Scholar
Hungarian Communication Studies Association, Member
University of Oslo, Research Scholar

UiO & DF, online communication, Co-Researcher

LANGUAGE SKILLS

English
German
Latin

Ancient Greek

C

B
A
A

3
1083 Budapest, Ludovika tér 2. | +36 1 432 9000
POSTACIM 1441 Budapest, Pf. 60. | nke@uni-nke.hu, uni-nke.hu



