## **CURRICULUM VITAE**



## Dr. habil. Fehér Katalin

egyetemi docens Tudománystratégiai Osztály és Társadalmi Kommunikáció Tanszék Address:Ludovika ter 2., Lakeside Building, 1083 Budapest, Hungary Email: feher.katalin@uni-nke.hu Phone: +36 (1) 432-9000



## PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

2021-2022	Drexel University, Fulbright Research Scholar	
2011-2022	Budapest Business School, Senior Research Fellow	
2018-2019	University of Lower Silesia, Visiting Professor	
From 2017	Masaryk University, Visiting Professor	
2014-2015	Multimedia University, Visiting Professor	
2013-2014	Taylor's University, Senior Lecturer and Research Scholar	
2014-2016	Sapientia-EMTE, Visiting Professor	
2012-2021	Digital Identity Agency, Co-founder, Head of R&I	
2007-2012	Wolters Kluwer/Akademiai Co, Senior Manager	
2007-2009	Moholy-Nagy University of Art and Design, Visiting Lecturer	
2004-2007	Kind Sigismund College, Deputy Head of Institute	
2002-2003	University of Pecs, Assistant Professor	
2001-2003	University of Applied Sciences in Dunaujvaros, Assistant Professor	
2001-2003	Radio 24, Deputy Editor-in-Chief	
1999-2001	Pecs TV, PR-coordinator and Analyst of Media Use & Evaluation	
EDUCATION		
2012-2013	University of Pennsylvania, MOOC Gamification	
2011-2013	Kurt Academy, Expert in Online Strategy and Communication	
2005-2007	Foundation for the Photography, Professional Art Photography	
1995-1999	University of Pecs, Communication and Media BA+MA	
1994-1999	University of Pecs, Literature and Linguistics BA+MA	
1993-1999	University of Pecs, Philosophy BA+MA	
THE HIGHEST UNIVERSITY DEGREES		
2018	Habilitation, Eotvos Lorand University	

2005	PhD, University of Pecs	
OTHER ACADEMIC AND PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITIES		
2021-2022	Fulbright Research Scholarship, Drexel University	
From 2021	University of Southern California MASTS, Membership	
From 2021	AI Media Research, PI	
2021	AHAA/AMAT Washington D.C., Awarded Presentation, TOP3	
2021	MIT EMTECH, Scholarship	
2020-2024	Bolyai Postdoctoral Fellowship, Hungarian Academy of Sciences	
2019	University of Worcester, Erasmus Scholar	
2019	BBS Publication Award, Q1	
2018-2022	OTKA-127972, Senior Research Fellow	
2018-2020	Technology, Knowledge & Society Research Network, Member	
2018	SMART 2018, Awarded Conference Paper, 1st place	
2017-2018	European Social Fund, KOFOP-2.1.2., Senior Research Fellow	
From 2017	KOME (Q1-Q2), Member of the Editorial Board	
2017	Journal of Media Researcher, Scientific Publication Award 1st place	
2017	BBS Scientific Award, Monograph	
2016-2017	OBIC Go Indonesia, Go Hungary, Senior Research Fellow	
2016	Haaga-Helia University of Applied Sciences, Erasmus Scholar	
2015	Korea University Digital Media Lab, Visiting Researcher	
2015	TMBER Conference, Best Paper and Presentation	
2014-2016	NEFMI, 26130- 2/2013/TUDPOL, Senior Research Fellow	
2014	Multimedia Ring Award, John von Neumann Computer Society	
From 2013	ELTE BTK, Visiting Lecturer	
2011-2014	TAMOP 4.2.2., Senior Research Fellow	
2012-2013	MCC College for Advanced Studies, Talent Supervisor	
2012-2013	Mobile Media International Research Group, Research Fellow	
2012-2014	UNESCO IFAP Information Accessibility Working Group, Member	
From 2012	Hungarian Academy of Sciences, Member of the Public Body	
From 2012	ECREA, Membership	
2012	Jagiellonian University Summer University, Mentor	
2010	CIEP - Shenzhen/China, Delegated Member	
2009	CUB – T-Mobile, Trends in Media Research, Expert	

1083 Budapest, Ludovika tér 2. | +36 1 432 9000 POSTACÍM 1441 Budapest, Pf. 60. | nke@uni-nke.hu, uni-nke.hu

From 2008	Tempus Public Foundation, Expert	
2007	BUTE Consortium: Communication and Media Studies, Expert	
2006	The University of Georgia New Media Institute, Research Scholar	
From 2005	Hungarian Communication Studies Association, Member	
2005	University of Oslo, Research Scholar	
2004-2006	UiO & DF, online communication, Co-Researcher	
LANGUAGE SKILLS		
English	C	
German	В	

Latin A

Ancient Greek A